2019/11/12

To: SIEMIC, INC. (the "Certification Body") 775 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA 95035 USA

**Amazon.com Services, Inc.** hereby authorizes Tonly Electronics Sales Limited, a company established and existing under the laws of Hong Kong ("**Tonly**") to provide and prepare all documentation relating to our product certification, including the signing of application forms for the following "**Product**" directly to the Certification Body on our behalf:

Product description: Echo Wall Clock ME

Model name: KL6G3L, C8G55Z

FCC ID: UUU-8459

Tonly is also authorized under this letter to respond on our behalf directly to the Certification Body's questions about the Product and Reports as necessary to assist the Certification Body.

This authorization is valid until further written notice from the **Amazon.com Services**, **Inc**.

Sincerely,

## PRIMARY CONTACT FOR AMAZON.COM SERVICES, INC.

By: Junji Yusur Name: \_\_ Yusuf

(Solely in his capacity as the Contact Person for Amazon com Services.,Inc)

Title: Manager, Hw Compliance Engineering

Data Signed: November 12, 2019

AMAZON.COM SERVICES, INC.

By: Miriam Daniel
Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Daniel

Title: Authorized Signatory
Data Signed: November 12, 2019

Address: 410 Terry Avenue North, Seattle, WA 98109

United States

Telephone: (650) 426-1100

Email: device-certification@amazon.com

## 2019/11/12

To: SIEMIC, INC. (the "Certification Body") 775 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA 95035 USA:

Tonly Electronics Sales Limited, hereby authorizes TCL Technology Electronics (HuiZhou)Co.,Ltd, a company established and existing under the laws of Peoples Republic of China to provide and prepare all documentation relating to the product certification, including the signing of application forms for the following "Product" directly to the Certification Body on our behalf:

Product description: Echo Wall Clock ME

Product Brand: Amazon

Model name: KL6G3L, C8G55Z

FCC ID: UUU-8459

TCL Technology Electronics (HuiZhou)Co.,Ltd is also authorized under this letter to respond on our behalf directly to the Certification Body's questions about the Product and Reports as necessary to assist the Certification Body. Mr. Wang Hao is an employee of TCL Technology Electronics (HuiZhou)Co.,Ltd who will be in charge of product certification on behalf of TCL Technology Electronics (HuiZhou)Co.,Ltd

This authorization is valid until further written notice from the Tonly Electronics Sales Limited or Amazon.com Services, Inc.

This authorization letter is based on the Authorization Letter issued by Amazon.com Services, Inc to Tonly Electronics Sales Limited (Exhibit A)

Sincerely,

Tonly Electronics Sales Limited.

For and on behalf of
Tonly Electronics Sales Limited
通力電子銷售有限公司
(Incorporated in Hong Kong)

Name:黄威 Huang Wei

Authorized Signature(s)

(Solely in his capacity as the contact person

for Tonly Electronics Sales Limited.)

Title: SVP

Address: 8th Floor, Building 22E 22 Science Park East Avenue Hong Kong Science Park